1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF	F THE STATE OF NEVADA
2		
3	ROBERT WILLIAM REYNOLDS,	No.: 83473 Electronically Filed Sep 13 2021 06:54 p.m.
4	Appellant,	Elizabeth A. Brown NOTICE OF FILCHER AND PERFECCOURT CASE APPEAL STATEMENT
5	VS.	CASE AFFEAL STATEMENT
6	SUSAN VICTORIA REYNOLDS,	
7	Respondent.	
8	Please take notice that the attached	Amended Case Appeal Statement was
9	filed with the district court today.	
10	Dated this 13 th day of September, 2021	
11	/s/ F. Peter James	
12	LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES	
13	F. Peter James, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250	
14	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 702-256-0087	
15	Counsel for Appellant	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
	1 of	2
		Docket 83473 Document 2021-26478

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the
3	Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex):
4	Ryan Hamilton, Esq. Counsel for Respondent
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
	2 of 2

1 2 3 4	ASTA LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES, ESQ. F. Peter James, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102			
5	Service@PeterJamesLaw.com 702-256-0087 702-256-0145 (fax) Counsel for Defendant DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION			
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
8	SUSAN VICTORIA REYNOLDS, CASE NO. : D-11-448466-D DEPT. NO. : H			
9 10	AMENDED CASE APPEAL			
11				
12	ROBERT WILLIAM REYNOLDS,			
12	Defendant.			
13	1. Name of the appellant filing this Case Appeal Statement:			
15	Robert Reynolds, the Defendant in the district court			
16	2. Identify the judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed			
17	from:			
18	Hon. T. Arthur Ritchie, District Court Judge (Family Division),			
19	Department H.			
20				
	1 of 5			
	Case Number: D-11-448466-D			

1	3.	Identify each appellant and the name and address of counsel for each	
2		appellant:	
3		Robert Reynolds, Appellant	
4		F. Peter James, Esq.	
5		Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq. 3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 250	
6		Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 702-256-0087 702-256-0145 (fex)	
7		702-256-0145 (fax) Counsel for Appellant	
8	4.	Identify each respondent and the name and address of appellate	
9		counsel, if known, for each respondent (if the name of a respondent's	
10	appellate counsel is unknown, indicate as much and provide the na		
11		and address of that respondent's trial counsel):	
12		Respondent, Susan Reynolds	
13		Ryan A. Hamilton, Esq. 5125 South Durango Drive C	
14		Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 702-818-1818	
15		Counsel for Respondent	
16	5.	Indicate whether any attorney identified above in response to question	
17		3 or 4 is not licensed to practice law in Nevada and, if so, whether the	
18		district court granted that attorney permission to appear under SCR	
19		42 (attach a copy of any district court order granting such	
20		permission):	

1		All counsel referenced above are licensed to practice law in the State of
2		Nevada.
3	6.	Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained
4		counsel in the district court:
5		Appellant was in proper person during the relevant times to the appeal.
6	7.	Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained
7		counsel on appeal:
8		Appellant is represented by retained counsel on appeal.
9	8.	Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma
10		pauperis and the date of entry of the district court order granting such
11		leave:
12		Appellant was never granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis.
13	9.	Indicate the date the proceedings commenced in the district court:
14		The Complaint for Divorce was filed on June 27, 2011.
15	10.	Provide a brief description of the action and result in the district court,
16		including the type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief
17		granted by the district court:
18		The present matter involves a post-decree motion requesting the set aside
19		of a prior order. Only property issues are involved, no child issues.
20		
		3 of 5

1	11.	Indicate whether the case has previously been the subject of an appeal		
2		to or original writ proceeding in the Supreme Court and, if so, the		
3		caption and Supreme Court docket number of the prior proceeding:		
4		N/A.		
5	12.	Please state whether the appeal involves child custody or visitation:		
6		The appeal does involve child custody and visitation issues.		
7	13.	Please state whether the appeal involves the possibility of settlement:		
8		The parties might be able to resolve the more minor issues, but the main		
9		issues appear to be unlikely to resolve in a settlement conference. Still, a		
10		Settlement Conference might be fruitful.		
11	Date	Dated this 13 th day of September, 2021		
12	/s/ F. Peter James			
13		V OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES ter James, Esq.		
14	Neva	da Bar No. 10091		
15	3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102			
16	702-256-0087 Counsel for Defendant			
17				
18				
19				
20				
		4 of 5		

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on this 13 th day of September, 2021, I caused the above and		
3	foregoing document entitled AMENDED CASE APPEAL STATEMENT to		
4	be served as follows:		
5		[X]	pursuant to EDCR 8.05(A), EDCR 8.05(F), NRCP 5(b)(2)(D) and Administrative Order 14-2 captioned "In the Administrative
6			Matter of Mandatory Electronic Service in the Eighth Judicial District Court," by mandatory electronic service through the
7			Eighth Judicial District Court's electronic filing system;
8		[]	by placing same to be deposited for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was
9			prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada;
10	to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the address(es), email address(es),		
11	and/or facsimile number(s) indicated below:		
12		•	n A. Hamilton, Esq. 5 South Durango Drive C
13		Las	Vegas, Nevada 89113 818-1818
14		ryan	@hamlegal.com nsel for Plaintiff
15	By:		F. Peter James
16	Dy.		
17		An e	employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC
18			
19			
20			
			5 of 5